10/528215 Attorney Docket No.: 11138-017

A 3581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 MAR 2005

	ASSIGN	00		FP SHEET			
		08-09-	2005				
PATENTS ONLY					PATENTS ONLY		
	TO TH			ENTS			
Please record the all 103057909 py thereof. 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2. Name and codress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:							
Name of Part	ty(ies) conveying an intere	est:	12. Name ar	u audress of Party(ies)	receiving an		
Hamo or ranglios, something an intersect			interest:	, , (,			
Bernd Salomon-E	3ahls						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				ıtomotive GmbH nühle 2-6, 51688 Wipper	fürth		
Additional flame(s) of conveying party(les) attached:			German	• •			
			Additional no	ame(s) and addresses at	tached?		
			Additional file	ille(s) allu audresses al	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Description of	of the interest conveyed:			<u> </u>			
X Assignmer		e of Name	Other:				
☐ Security A	Agreement						
Security A	Agreement I Merger						
Execution Da							
4. Application n	number(s) or patent number	er(s). Additional sh	neet attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this docum	ent is being filed together	with a new applica	ation the execu	ition date of the applicat	ion is: March 17		
2005	ent is being filed together	with a fiew applica	mon, the exect	mon date of the applicat	orris. March 17,		
A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s)		B. Patent N	lo.(s)			
	}						
	/ ibbA	itional numbers atta	ached? 🖂 Yes	x No			
5. Name and a	ddress of party to whom	6		applications and patents	involved: 1		
	nce concerning document	t should be 7	. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
mailed:				ed			
Steven I	L. Oberholtzer, Esq.			rized to be charged to De			
BRINKS	HOFER GILSON & LION	1		-1925 (BRINKS HOFER			
	X 10395 3O, IL 60610	8		e charge any deficiencies			
Chicae	30, IL 00010		overpa	syment to Deposit Accou	TIL INO. 25-1925.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement ar			6		u		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
and copy of the original document.							
		₭.	11900	La Company			
Steven L. Obe Name of Persor		Signature	vi gara		ch 17, 2005		
I Name of Person		Signature			ate		
I	Total number of page	es including cover :	sheet, attachm	ents, and document: 3			

HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395

Chicago, IL 60611-5599

11138-017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: CONNECTOR DEVICE FOR PIPES, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 11138-017, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof.

VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Leiersmühle 2-6, 51688 Wipperfürth, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, I hereby sell and assign to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all patents on said invention to VOSS AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 03/12/2005

Name	Signature //	Date
Bernd Salomon-Bahls	Boloken Bais	02.23.20=5

PATENT REEL: 016858 FRAME: 0609